
Sunday, September 30, 2012

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

67F Light Rain 93%H 11mphN
Mile Off :7:40 am

5K Off :7:56 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall
Ryan Loehding      5:48.17 Joshua Thompson    17:49.20 Ryan Loehding     19:01.07 Julio Lopez     22:28.12
Kim Andres      7:36.09 Sari Turkulainen     24:22.22 Kim Andres     25:06.54 Cynthia Shepard     32:20.63

           Runners --- Average Time of35
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 53.6%28:53
Half

1 Joshua Thompson 1    17:49.20OVERALL 1 (38) 5:44.1Plano  +27 75.5%8:41

1 Ryan Loehding 2    19:01.07MASTERS 2 (40) 6:07.3Carrollton L+5 71.8%9:28

1 Julio Lopez 9    22:28.12SENIORS 9 (57) 7:13.9Farmers Branch L+10 69.6%11:09

1 Jordan Pearson 39    30:59.46M01-09 25 (8) 9:58.5Grapevine L 54.9%

2 Conner Robinson 55    40:31.78 32 (9) 13:02.7Plano  9-1 40.4%20:16

1 Conrad Butler 14    24:47.70M25-29 13 (26) 7:58.8Fort Worth L+14 52.0%12:17

2 Blake Bueltel 23    27:09.00 17 (26) 8:44.3The Colony L-130 47.5%14:39

3 Madhan Doraiswamy 37    30:23.41 24 (27) 9:46.9Roanoke L-45 42.4%15:34

1 Tolu Agunbiade 33    29:24.14M30-34 22 (32) 9:27.8 +94 44.2%13:55

1 Doug Elmore 4    19:19.58M35-39 4 (39) 6:13.2Carrollton  +38 70.1%9:21

2 Michael McCracken 5    19:46.52 5 (35) 6:21.9 +11 66.6%9:48

3 Enrique Hernandez 7    21:56.11 7 (37) 7:03.6Carrollton L+35 60.9%10:40

4 Melvin Owens 49    34:18.32 28 (37) 11:02.5Flower Mound L-62 38.9%17:40

5 Sivakumar Chandrasekaran 62    49:00.01 35 (36) 15:46.3Keller L+98 27.1%23:41

1 Victor Rojas 8    22:20.62M40-44 8 (44) 7:11.5 9+49 63.0%10:46

2 Tom Rice 11    23:25.94 11 (43) 7:32.5Carrollton  +15 59.6%11:36

3 Nathan Bruser 32    28:52.50 21 (41) 9:17.6Coppell  -29 47.6%14:41

4 Erwin Ramos 36    29:21.85 23 (42) 9:27.1Rowlett  9-21 47.2%14:52

5 Shiva Gorthi 61    48:59.56 34 (42) 15:46.2Coppell L+97 28.3%23:41

1 Brad Pearson 3    19:15.43M45-49 3 (49) 6:11.9Grapevine L+13 76.0%9:31

2 Ian Maung 6    19:50.67 6 (45) 6:23.2Coppell  9+24 71.4%9:43

3 Robert Addison 12    24:15.22 12 (48) 7:48.4Carrollton  9+59 59.8%11:38

4 Richard Galemore 15    24:58.94 14 (46) 8:02.5Keller L+24 57.2%12:18

5 Scott Hesketh 20    27:09.56 15 (49) 8:44.5L+74 53.9%12:58

6 Glenn Meador 31    28:52.63 20 (48) 9:17.7Coppell  +29 50.3%14:12

7 Mike Gill 41    31:12.41 26 (45) 10:02.7 +30 45.4%15:21

8 Edgar Hernandez 51    38:08.13 30 (46) 12:16.5 +27 37.5%18:50

9 Tony Arias 60    46:03.72 33 (48) 14:49.6Aubrey  31.5%

1 Ronald Hamilton 25    27:29.60M50-54 18 (53) 8:51.0The Colony  -14 55.0%13:52

1 Terry Marcott 10    22:36.81M55-59 10 (55) 7:16.7Corinth L+21 68.0%11:08

1 John Nance 21    27:12.54M60-64 16 (64) 8:45.5Rowlett L+10 61.1%13:31

2 Scott McKissick 30    28:23.21 19 (64) 9:08.2Irving L+11 58.6%14:06

3 Michael Johnson 42    31:15.99 27 (60) 10:03.8Coppell L9+3 51.3%15:36

4 David Mask 53    39:16.96 31 (60) 12:38.6Lewisville  +139 40.8%18:29

1 Tommy Farrar 50    34:44.60M70-74 29 (71) 11:11.0Dallas  51.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 9/30/2012



           Runners --- Average Time of30
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 50.3%34:13
Half

1 Sari Turkulainen 13    24:22.22OVERALL 1 (46) 7:50.6Coppell L+45 66.2%11:49

1 Kim Andres 16    25:06.54MASTERS 2 (59) 8:04.9Irving L+17 75.9%12:25

1 Cynthia Shepard 46    32:20.63SENIORS 19 (58) 10:24.6Colleyville  9+55 58.1%15:43

1 Madeline Pearson 24    27:29.20F01-09 7 (9) 8:50.8Grapevine L�-12 63.8%13:50

1 Molore Agunbiade 27    28:01.02F15-19 9 (15) 9:01.1 +64 55.3%13:29

1 Daisy Agunbiade 43    31:37.32F25-29 16 (29) 10:10.7Lewisville  9+33 46.8%15:32

2 Florence Olugbuyi 45    31:41.58 18 (29) 10:12.1Grand Prairie  9+11 46.7%15:46

1 Randa Russell 28    28:07.86F30-34 10 (33) 9:03.3 +10 52.9%13:59

2 Vanesa Melendez 65    55:48.39 30 (32) 17:57.7 26.6%

1 Tytti Lauhava-kaariainen 17    25:43.09F35-39 3 (36) 8:16.7Flower Mound L+10 58.4%12:47

2 Eeva Toiviainen 18    25:52.27 4 (39) 8:19.6Flower Mound L9-8 58.9%13:00

3 Merari Baeza 38    30:46.59 14 (37) 9:54.4The Colony  9+59 49.0%14:54

4 Laura Dittlinger 52    38:21.81 22 (36) 12:20.9Carrollton  9+56 39.1%18:43

5 Jennie Evans 57    43:48.01 25 (36) 14:05.9Frisco  +88 34.3%21:10

6 Anna Velarde 58    45:21.43 26 (38) 14:35.9 -13 33.4%22:47

1 Katariina Keranen 19    26:56.86F40-44 5 (42) 8:40.4Flower Mound L+50 57.7%13:03

2 Kavita Maung 26    27:44.45 8 (42) 8:55.7Coppell  9+26 56.1%13:39

3 Kara Sims 29    28:27.54 11 (40) 9:09.6Carrollton  9+28 53.9%14:00

4 Rachel Meador 34    29:27.20 12 (44) 9:28.8Coppell  -46 53.7%15:07

5 Elise Harper 40    31:04.91 15 (43) 10:00.3Allen L9-96 50.5%16:20

6 Cindy Arias 59    46:03.06 27 (43) 14:49.3Aubrey  34.1%

7 Gena Spradling 63    53:06.78 28 (43) 17:05.7Carrollton  -39 29.5%26:53

1 Yanira Lopez 22    27:22.28F45-49 6 (49) 8:48.6Farmers Branch L-2 61.1%13:42

2 Patrice Schilder 35    29:39.48 13 (48) 9:32.8Carrollton  55.7%

3 Teresa Romero 44    31:54.00 17 (48) 10:16.1Carrollton  +18 51.8%15:48

4 Janett Gomez 47    33:14.46 20 (49) 10:42.0Carrollton  50.3%

1 Deborah Pritchard 48    33:40.25F50-54 21 (53) 10:50.3Allen  9+44 52.2%16:28

1 Brenda Olinger 64    53:07.27F55-59 29 (55) 17:05.9Carrollton  -45 34.0%26:56

1 Carol Creech 56    40:32.93F60-64 24 (61) 13:03.1Plano  -4 48.4%20:19

1 Ruth Olinger 54    39:53.88F65-69 23 (69) 12:50.5The Colony  +38 55.6%19:38

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 9/30/2012



           Runners --- Average Time of19
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.3%10:14
Half

1 Ryan Loehding 1     5:48.17OVERALL 1 (40) 5:48.2Carrollton  67.6%

1 Jordan Pearson 14     8:55.20M01-09 8 (8) 8:55.2Grapevine  54.9%

1 Jarvis Owens 21    12:55.65M10-14 13 (10) 12:55.7 35.1%

1 Blake Bueltel 2     6:14.75M25-29 2 (26) 6:14.8The Colony  59.4%

2 Conrad Butler 9     7:57.86 7 (26) 7:57.9Fort Worth  46.6%

3 Madhan Doraiswamy 18    10:50.94 12 (27) 10:50.9Roanoke  34.2%

1 Enrique Hernandez 3     6:23.02M35-39 3 (37) 6:23.0Carrollton  60.1%

2 Melvin Owens 23    13:06.59 14 (37) 13:06.6Flower Mound  29.3%

3 Sivakumar Chandrasekaran 28    14:35.11 18 (36) 14:35.1Keller  26.1%

1 Shiva Gorthi 29    14:35.24M40-44 19 (42) 14:35.2Coppell  27.3%

1 Brad Pearson 16     9:01.95M45-49 10 (49) 9:02.0Grapevine  46.6%

2 Scott Hesketh 17    10:42.54 11 (49) 10:42.5 39.3%

3 Richard Galemore 27    14:34.86 17 (46) 14:34.9Keller  28.2%

1 Julio Lopez 4     6:59.99M55-59 4 (57) 6:60.0Farmers Branch  64.2%

2 Raoul De Rohan 24    13:32.60 15 (58) 13:32.6 33.5%

3 Terry Marcott 25    13:48.68 16 (55) 13:48.7Corinth  32.0%

1 John Nance 5     7:31.18M60-64 5 (64) 7:31.2Rowlett  63.6%

2 Scott McKissick 7     7:47.74 6 (64) 7:47.7Irving  61.3%

3 Michael Johnson 15     8:56.39 9 (60) 8:56.4Coppell  51.6%

           Runners --- Average Time of11
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in
SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.3%10:27
Half

1 Kim Andres 6     7:36.09OVERALL 1 (59) 7:36.1Irving  74.0%

1 Madeline Pearson 13     8:45.51F01-09 6 (9) 8:45.5Grapevine  56.8%

2 Madison Owens 22    13:00.15 9 (6) 13:00.2 42.6%

1 Tytti Lauhava-kaariainen 10     8:17.48F35-39 3 (36) 8:17.5Flower Mound  51.8%

2 Eeva Toiviainen 12     8:35.80 5 (39) 8:35.8Flower Mound  51.0%

3 Dena Owens 30    14:58.54 11 (39) 14:58.5 29.3%

1 Elise Harper 11     8:24.10F40-44 4 (43) 8:24.1Allen  54.5%

2 Katariina Keranen 20    11:33.75 8 (42) 11:33.8Flower Mound  39.1%

1 Yanira Lopez 8     7:52.07F45-49 2 (49) 7:52.1Farmers Branch  62.5%

2 Sari Turkulainen 19    11:32.53 7 (46) 11:32.5Coppell  41.1%

1 Patricia Price 26    14:26.41F60-64 10 (61) 14:26.4 40.1%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 9/30/2012



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH1M FN* AgeGD
1011 7072  Ryan Loehding (M40) M40-44 OA      5:48.17 5:48.2 19.84     5:48.17 --- 67.6%

322 7086  Blake Bueltel (M26) M25-29 1st      6:14.75 6:14.8 21.32     6:14.75 --- 59.4%

433 7075  Enrique Hernandez (M37) M35-39 1st      6:23.02 6:23.0 21.84     6:23.02 --- 60.1%

2944 7193  Julio Lopez (M57) M55-59 1st      6:59.99 6:60.0 23.89     6:59.99 --- 64.2%

555 7089  John Nance (M64) M60-64 1st      7:31.18 7:31.2 25.72     7:31.18 --- 63.6%

3016 7040  Kim Andres (F59) F55-59 OA      7:36.09 7:36.1 26.00     7:36.09 --- 74.0%

3067 7048  Scott Mckissick (M64) M60-64 2nd      7:47.74 7:47.7 26.63     7:47.74 --- 61.3%

2628 7198  Yanira Lopez (F49) F45-49 1st      7:52.07 7:52.1 26.91     7:52.07 --- 62.5%

279 6738  Conrad Butler (M26) M25-29 2nd      7:57.86 7:57.9 27.20     7:57.86 --- 46.6%

2310 7076  Tytti Lauhava-kaariainen (F36 F35-39 1st      8:17.48 8:17.5 28.34     8:17.48 --- 51.8%

1411 6775  Elise Harper (F43) F40-44 1st      8:24.10 8:24.1 28.74     8:24.10 --- 54.5%

2512 7073  Eeva Toiviainen (F39) F35-39 2nd      8:35.80 8:35.8 29.36     8:35.80 --- 51.0%

6613 6609  Madeline Pearson (F9) F01-09 1st      8:45.51 8:45.5 29.93     8:45.51 --- 56.8%

2814 6610  Jordan Pearson (M8) M01-09 1st      8:55.20 8:55.2 30.50     8:55.20 --- 54.9%

2915 7252  Michael Johnson (M60) M60-64 3rd      8:56.39 8:56.4 30.56     8:56.39 --- 51.6%

31016 6606  Brad Pearson (M49) M45-49 1st      9:01.95 9:02.0 30.85     9:01.95 --- 46.6%

x1117 6103  Scott Hesketh (M49) M45-49 2nd     10:42.54 10:42.5 36.61   10:42.54 --- 39.3%

x1218 6840  Madhan Doraiswamy (M27) M25-29 3rd     10:50.94 10:50.9 37.06   10:50.94 --- 34.2%

x719 6604  Sari Turkulainen (F46) F45-49 2nd     11:32.53 11:32.5 39.46   11:32.53 --- 41.1%

x820 7070  Katariina Keranen (F42) F40-44 2nd     11:33.75 11:33.8 39.51   11:33.75 --- 39.1%

x1321 6878  Jarvis  Owens (M10) M10-14 1st     12:55.65 12:55.7 44.19   12:55.65 --- 35.1%

x922 6879  Madison Owens (F6) F01-09 2nd     13:00.15 13:00.2 44.47   13:00.15 --- 42.6%

x1423 6876  Melvin Owens (M37) M35-39 2nd     13:06.59 13:06.6 44.82   13:06.59 --- 29.3%

x1524 6108  Raoul De Rohan (M58) M55-59 2nd     13:32.60 13:32.6 46.30   13:32.60 --- 33.5%

x1625 6880  Terry Marcott (M55) M55-59 3rd     13:48.68 13:48.7 47.21   13:48.68 --- 32.0%

x1026 6836  Patricia Price (F61) F60-64 1st     14:26.41 14:26.4 49.38   14:26.41 --- 40.1%

21727 6678  Richard Galemore (M46) M45-49 3rd     14:34.86 14:34.9 49.83   14:34.86 --- 28.2%

x1828 6847  Sivakumar Chandrasekaran ( M35-39 3rd     14:35.11 14:35.1 49.89   14:35.11 --- 26.1%

x1929 6761  Shiva Gorthi (M42) M40-44 1st     14:35.24 14:35.2 49.89   14:35.24 --- 27.3%

x1130 6877  Dena Owens (F39) F35-39 3rd     14:58.54 14:58.5 51.20   14:58.54 --- 29.3%

Average Finish Time: 10:18 Average Age Grade: 46.8%9 13 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH5K FN* AgeGD
x11 6872  Joshua Thompson (M38) M35-39 OA     17:49.20 5:44.1 17.82   17:49.20 ---  8:41  9:08 +27 75.5%

1822 7072  Ryan Loehding (M40) M40-44 MS     19:01.07 6:07.3 19.02   19:01.07L---  9:28  9:33 +5 71.8%

733 6606  Brad Pearson (M49) M45-49 1st     19:15.43 6:11.9 19.25   19:26.73L11.3  9:31  9:44 +13 76.0%

844 7037  Doug Elmore (M39) M35-39 1st     19:19.58 6:13.2 19.32   19:33.45 13.9  9:21  9:59 +38 70.1%

x55 6100  Michael Mccracken (M35) M35-39 2nd     19:46.52 6:21.9 19.77   19:48.67 2.1  9:48  9:59 +11 66.6%

1066 7167  Ian Maung (M45) M45-49 2nd     19:50.67 6:23.2 19.83   19:51.93 91.3  9:43 10:08 +24 71.4%

677 7075  Enrique Hernandez (M37) M35-39 3rd     21:56.11 7:03.6 21.93   21:56.83L0.7 10:40 11:16 +35 60.9%

588 6112  Victor Rojas (M44) M40-44 1st     22:20.62 7:11.5 22.33   22:23.28 92.7 10:46 11:35 +49 63.0%

3399 7193  Julio Lopez (M57) M55-59 SR     22:28.12 7:13.9 22.47   22:28.12L--- 11:09 11:19 +10 69.6%

71010 6880  Terry Marcott (M55) M55-59 1st     22:36.81 7:16.7 22.60   22:39.66L2.8 11:08 11:29 +21 68.0%

x1111 6850  Tom Rice (M43) M40-44 2nd     23:25.94 7:32.5 23.42   23:26.95 1.0 11:36 11:50 +15 59.6%

11212 6863  Robert Addison (M48) M45-49 3rd     24:15.22 7:48.4 24.25   24:17.69 92.5 11:38 12:37 +59 59.8%

2113 6604  Sari Turkulainen (F46) F45-49 OA     24:22.22 7:50.6 24.37   24:22.22L--- 11:49 12:34 +45 66.2%

21314 6738  Conrad Butler (M26) M25-29 1st     24:47.70 7:58.8 24.78   24:52.04L4.3 12:17 12:31 +14 52.0%

21415 6678  Richard Galemore (M46) M45-49 4th     24:58.94 8:02.5 24.97   25:02.81L3.9 12:18 12:41 +24 57.2%

29216 7040  Kim Andres (F59) F55-59 MS     25:06.54 8:04.9 25.10   25:08.20L1.7 12:25 12:42 +17 75.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 9/30/2012



3317 7076  Tytti Lauhava-kaariainen (F36 F35-39 1st     25:43.09 8:16.7 25.72   25:44.09L1.0 12:47 12:56 +10 58.4%

4418 7073  Eeva Toiviainen (F39) F35-39 2nd     25:52.27 8:19.6 25.87   25:52.44L90.2 13:00 12:52 -8 58.9%

2519 7070  Katariina Keranen (F42) F40-44 1st     26:56.86 8:40.4 26.93   26:57.35L0.5 13:03 13:54 +50 57.7%

91520 6103  Scott Hesketh (M49) M45-49 5th     27:09.56 8:44.5 27.15   27:10.68L1.1 12:58 14:12 +74 53.9%

571621 7089  John Nance (M64) M60-64 1st     27:12.54 8:45.5 27.20   27:15.17L2.6 13:31 13:41 +10 61.1%

26622 7198  Yanira Lopez (F49) F45-49 1st     27:22.28 8:48.6 27.37   27:24.42L2.1 13:42 13:40 -2 61.1%

61723 7086  Blake Bueltel (M26) M25-29 2nd     27:09.00 8:44.3 27.15   27:30.53L21.5 14:39 12:30 -130 47.5%

x724 6609  Madeline Pearson (F9) F01-09 1st     27:29.20 8:50.8 27.48   27:32.08L�2.9 13:50 13:39 -12 63.8%

51825 6769  Ronald Hamilton (M53) M50-54 1st     27:29.60 8:51.0 27.48   27:40.67 11.1 13:52 13:38 -14 55.0%

4826 7169  Kavita Maung (F42) F40-44 2nd     27:44.45 8:55.7 27.73   27:44.45 9--- 13:39 14:05 +26 56.1%

x927 6107  Molore Agunbiade (F15) F15-19 1st     28:01.02 9:01.1 28.02   28:04.50 3.5 13:29 14:32 +64 55.3%

x1028 6113  Randa Russell (F33) F30-34 1st     28:07.86 9:03.3 28.12   28:10.00 2.1 13:59 14:09 +10 52.9%

11129 7172  Kara Sims (F40) F40-44 3rd     28:27.54 9:09.6 28.45   28:29.41 91.9 14:00 14:28 +28 53.9%

521930 7048  Scott Mckissick (M64) M60-64 2nd     28:23.21 9:08.2 28.38   28:33.87L10.7 14:06 14:17 +11 58.6%

62031 7164  Glenn Meador (M48) M45-49 6th     28:52.63 9:17.7 28.87   28:58.89 6.3 14:12 14:41 +29 50.3%

212132 6109  Nathan Bruser (M41) M40-44 3rd     28:52.50 9:17.6 28.87   29:19.82 27.3 14:41 14:12 -29 47.6%

x2233 6106  Tolu Agunbiade (M32) M30-34 1st     29:24.14 9:27.8 29.40   29:27.60 3.5 13:55 15:29 +94 44.2%

71234 7168  Rachel Meador (F44) F40-44 4th     29:27.20 9:28.8 29.45   29:33.11 5.9 15:07 14:20 -46 53.7%

x1335 5214  Patrice Schilder (F48) F45-49 2nd     29:39.48 9:32.8 29.65   29:39.48 --- 55.7%

12336 6829  Erwin Ramos (M42) M40-44 4th     29:21.85 9:27.1 29.35   29:41.29 919.4 14:52 14:30 -21 47.2%

x2437 6840  Madhan Doraiswamy (M27) M25-29 3rd     30:23.41 9:46.9 30.38   30:31.56L8.1 15:34 14:49 -45 42.4%

11438 7111  Merari Baeza (F37) F35-39 3rd     30:46.59 9:54.4 30.77   30:50.27 93.7 14:54 15:53 +59 49.0%

x2539 6610  Jordan Pearson (M8) M01-09 1st     30:59.46 9:58.5 30.98   31:03.69L4.2 54.9%

31540 6775  Elise Harper (F43) F40-44 5th     31:04.91 10:00.3 31.07   31:13.33L98.4 16:20 14:44 -96 50.5%

x2641 7029  Mike Gill (M45) M45-49 7th     31:12.41 10:02.7 31.20   31:14.62 2.2 15:21 15:51 +30 45.4%

12742 7252  Michael Johnson (M60) M60-64 3rd     31:15.99 10:03.8 31.25   31:27.01L911.0 15:36 15:40 +3 51.3%

11643 6693  Daisy Agunbiade (F29) F25-29 1st     31:37.32 10:10.7 31.62   31:41.52 94.2 15:32 16:05 +33 46.8%

x1744 6874  Teresa Romero (F48) F45-49 3rd     31:54.00 10:16.1 31.90   31:54.00 --- 15:48 16:06 +18 51.8%

11845 6820  Florence Olugbuyi (F29) F25-29 2nd     31:41.58 10:12.1 31.68   31:54.62 913.0 15:46 15:56 +11 46.7%

41946 6635  Cynthia Shepard (F58) F55-59 SR     32:20.63 10:24.6 32.33   32:21.70 91.1 15:43 16:38 +55 58.1%

x2047 6875  Janett Gomez (F49) F45-49 4th     33:14.46 10:42.0 33.23   33:18.71 4.3 50.3%

12148 7226  Deborah Pritchard (F53) F50-54 1st     33:40.25 10:50.3 33.67   33:44.99 94.7 16:28 17:12 +44 52.2%

x2849 6876  Melvin Owens (M37) M35-39 4th     34:18.32 11:02.5 34.30   34:25.01L6.7 17:40 16:38 -62 38.9%

132950 7007  Tommy Farrar (M71) M70-74 1st     34:44.60 11:11.0 34.73   34:54.95 10.4 51.4%

33051 6111  Edgar Hernandez (M46) M45-49 8th     38:08.13 12:16.5 38.13   38:12.31 4.2 18:50 19:18 +27 37.5%

32252 6786  Laura Dittlinger (F36) F35-39 4th     38:21.81 12:20.9 38.35   38:29.67 97.9 18:43 19:39 +56 39.1%

263153 7008  David Mask (M60) M60-64 4th     39:16.96 12:38.6 39.27   39:33.33 16.4 18:29 20:48 +139 40.8%

522354 7149  Ruth Olinger (F69) F65-69 1st     39:53.88 12:50.5 39.88   39:58.65 4.8 19:38 20:16 +38 55.6%

13255 6664  Conner Robinson (M9) M01-09 2nd     40:31.78 13:02.7 40.52   40:39.50 97.7 20:16 20:15 -1 40.4%

342456 7024  Carol Creech (F61) F60-64 1st     40:32.93 13:03.1 40.53   40:40.48 7.6 20:19 20:14 -4 48.4%

12557 6592  Jennie Evans (F36) F35-39 5th     43:48.01 14:05.9 43.80   43:50.68 2.7 21:10 22:38 +88 34.3%

x2658 6530  Anna Velarde (F38) F35-39 6th     45:21.43 14:35.9 45.35   45:23.00 1.6 22:47 22:34 -13 33.4%

x2759 6841  Cindy Arias (F43) F40-44 6th     46:03.06 14:49.3 46.05   46:10.62 7.6 34.1%

x3360 6856  Tony Arias (M48) M45-49 9th     46:03.72 14:49.6 46.05   46:10.85 7.1 31.5%

x3461 6761  Shiva Gorthi (M42) M40-44 5th     48:59.56 15:46.2 48.98   49:09.00L9.4 23:41 25:18 +97 28.3%

x3562 6847  Sivakumar Chandrasekaran ( M35-39 5th     49:00.01 15:46.3 49.00   49:10.00L10.0 23:41 25:19 +98 27.1%

x2863 6873  Gena Spradling (F43) F40-44 7th     53:06.78 17:05.7 53.10   53:06.78 --- 26:53 26:14 -39 29.5%

x2964 6835  Brenda Olinger (F55) F55-59 1st     53:07.27 17:05.9 53.12   53:07.27 --- 26:56 26:11 -45 34.0%

x3065 6110  Vanesa Melendez (F32) F30-34 2nd     55:48.39 17:57.7 55.80   55:51.11 2.7 26.6%

Average Finish Time: 31:20 Average Age Grade: 52.1%42 Positive Split 16 Negative Split 16 Club PR's9 22 First Timers
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.comL Ran Mile before 5K
� Broke Age-Group Record Positive Split

Negative Split
GD Place among Females

9 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races
FN*: 9/30/2012



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, September 30, 2012

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

67F Light Rain 93%H 11mphN
Mile Off :7:40 am

5K Off :7:56 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

74.0%6 Kim Andres      7:36.091 F59
67.6%1 Ryan Loehding      5:48.172 M40
64.2%4 Julio Lopez      6:59.993 M57
63.6%5 John Nance      7:31.184 M64
62.5%8 Yanira Lopez      7:52.075 F49
61.3%7 Scott Mckissick      7:47.746 M64
60.1%3 Enrique Hernandez      6:23.027 M37
59.4%2 Blake Bueltel      6:14.758 M26
56.8%13 Madeline Pearson      8:45.519 F9
54.9%14 Jordan Pearson      8:55.2010 M8
54.5%11 Elise Harper      8:24.1011 F43
51.8%10 Tytti Lauhava-kaariain      8:17.4812 F36
51.6%15 Michael Johnson      8:56.3913 M60
51.0%12 Eeva Toiviainen      8:35.8014 F39

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

76.0%3 Brad Pearson     19:15.431 M49 Move UP
75.9%16 Kim Andres     25:06.542 F59
75.5%1 Joshua Thompson     17:49.203 M38 New
71.8%2 Ryan Loehding     19:01.074 M40 Move UP
71.4%6 Ian Maung     19:50.675 M45 Move UP
70.1%4 Doug Elmore     19:19.586 M39 Move UP
69.6%9 Julio Lopez     22:28.127 M57
68.0%10 Terry Marcott     22:36.818 M55
66.6%5 Michael Mccracken     19:46.529 M35 New
66.2%13 Sari Turkulainen     24:22.2210 F46
63.8%24 Madeline Pearson     27:29.2011 F9
63.0%8 Victor Rojas     22:20.6212 M44
61.1%21 John Nance     27:12.5413 M64
61.1%22 Yanira Lopez     27:22.2814 F49
60.9%7 Enrique Hernandez     21:56.1115 M37
59.8%12 Robert Addison     24:15.2216 M48
59.6%11 Tom Rice     23:25.9417 M43
58.9%18 Eeva Toiviainen     25:52.2718 F39
58.6%30 Scott Mckissick     28:23.2119 M64
58.4%17 Tytti Lauhava-kaariain     25:43.0920 F36
58.1%46 Cynthia Shepard     32:20.6321 F58
57.7%19 Katariina Keranen     26:56.8622 F42
57.2%15 Richard Galemore     24:58.9423 M46
56.1%26 Kavita Maung     27:44.4524 F42
55.7%35 Patrice Schilder     29:39.4825 F48
55.6%54 Ruth Olinger     39:53.8826 F69
55.3%27 Molore Agunbiade     28:01.0227 F15
55.0%25 Ronald Hamilton     27:29.6028 M53
54.9%39 Jordan Pearson     30:59.4629 M8
53.9%29 Kara Sims     28:27.5430 F40
53.9%20 Scott Hesketh     27:09.5631 M49
53.7%34 Rachel Meador     29:27.2032 F44
52.9%28 Randa Russell     28:07.8633 F33
52.2%48 Deborah Pritchard     33:40.2534 F53
52.0%14 Conrad Butler     24:47.7035 M26
51.8%44 Teresa Romero     31:54.0036 F48
51.4%50 Tommy Farrar     34:44.6037 M71
51.3%42 Michael Johnson     31:15.9938 M60
50.5%40 Elise Harper     31:04.9139 F43
50.3%47 Janett Gomez     33:14.4640 F49
50.3%31 Glenn Meador     28:52.6341 M48

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age
90% World Class Level 
80% National Class Level 
70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level
60% Local Class Level 
50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*


